# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris Stratex Networks Operating		12/06/2007	CORPORATION: NORTH
Corporation		12/00/2007	CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BWA Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	3993 Howard Hughes Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 259
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89109-0961
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77123323	TRUEPOINT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (954) 761-7473

Email: dshowalter@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Showalter

Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	818940.81
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Showalter
Signature:	/Donald S. Showalter/
	INADEMAN

900093517 REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0735

\$40.00

Date:	12/06/2007
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Truepoint Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Truepoint Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0736 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harris Stratex Networks Operating Corporation ("Assignor"), a

North Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at 637 Davis Drive, Durham,

North Carolina 27713 is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and

service mark "TRUEPOINT" (the "Mark") and pending U.S. application Serial Number

77/123,323; and

WHEREAS, BWA Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal

place of business at Suite 259, 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109-0961

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, and

all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00

U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably

equivalent value of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor has, and by these

presents does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors

and assigns, all worldwide right, title and interest of Assignor, in to and under: (a) the Mark; (b)

the Application, and any and all other pending federal or state trademark or service mark

applications seeking registration of the Mark; (c) any and all registrations which may issue from

the Application and any applications which may be divided from the Application; (d) any and all

other issued federal and state registrations of the Mark; (e) all common law rights in, to and

under the Mark; (f) all other rights in, to and under the Mark, together with and including all

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; (g) any and all rights to royalties, profits,

compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Mark

and/or the goodwill under the Mark; and (h) all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may

TRADEMARK \_: 003672 FRAME: 073 have in connection with the Mark including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of the Mark.

Assignor states that Assignee is successor to the business of Assignor, or to that portion thereof, to which the Mark pertains and that such business, or portion thereof, is ongoing and existing.

This instrument and the assignment effected hereunder are effective as of the below day of December, 2007.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

**Harris Stratex Networks Operating Corporation** 

D.,,		
Name: ISEVIN	NCHERK	
Title: DIRKETTY	S. TAX	
	- <del></del>	

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	)
COUNTY OF JOHNSTON	_) SS: )

The foregoing	instrument was acknow	wledged befo	re me	this///lday	of Dec	ember, 2007.
by KEVIN MCHUGAL	, DIRECTER	TAX	_of	Harris	Stratex	Networks
<b>Operating Corporation</b>						
DRIVERS LICENSE	as identification.		7	_		,

Louise Artibello Notary Public Johnston County, NC My Commission Expires May 20, 2012

Notary Public, State of North Carolina

My Commissioner Expires: May 20, 20/2

# 195535 v1

**RECORDED: 12/06/2007**